/
/
/
CAUTION:
WARNING:
SEE MANUAL
STORED CHARGE DO NOT TOUCH UNTIL 4
MIN. AFTER DISCONNECTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK-DUAL SUPPLY
DISCONNECT MAINS AND LOADSHARING
BEFORE SERVICE
T/C:  HLP-SD10007D543P20XBX1CX0XXXVXXX
P/N: 133F1662 S/N: 012100A516
7.5kW  10HP
IN:      3x380-480V 50/60Hz 24.8/21.4A
OUT:   3x0-Vin 0-400Hz 17.7/16A
CHASSIS/IP20
HLP-SD100 www.Holip.com
O/N: 000030186723
 1-9 10-13 14-1516-18 27-2822 2324 25 29-3219 20 21 26
T/C: HLP-SD10007D543P20XBX1CX0XXXVXXX
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100 HLP- SD100 HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
1 1.0mm~2.0mm
2
3 RJ45
RJ45
370
25
1.
5
349
506
25
1.
5
358
 SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- S
D100
HLP- S
D100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100 HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100 HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100 HLP- SD100
HLP- SD100
+BR -BR
+UDC
-UDC R S T U V W
FA FB VI AI GNDFOR REV VDDDO1 A- B- Z- RS+ RS-
VO+10V DI1 DI2 DI3 COM VODA+ B+ Z+ COMKA KB
S1 S2
S3
S4
ON OFF
1 2 3 4
VDD
+24V
+3.3V
GND
+3.3V
GND
OP
DI1
DIn
J3
COM
Y1
Yn
VDD
+24V
+3.3V
GND
+3.3V
GND
OP
DI1
DIn
J3
COM
Y1
Yn
VDD
DO1 1
+24V
V
C29.06 = V / r
= 2 f / p
C29.12 c29.18
r
f
HZ( )
C7.02 : p
C7.03 : I
C5.70/C5.71
C16.13HZ
c01.00
C01.00=0
C01.00=1
C03.07
T = F*RFC29.59C29.55
V
c29.06
= V / R
= 2 f / p
C29.12 C29.18
R
V * C29.87 +
C29.88
f
R
C16.16
T
C29.72
C29.73
C29.66
C29.69
V
c29.06
+
+
C29.72
C29.71